Emelin Theatre 153 Library Lane Mamaroneck, NY 10543 (914) 608-8904 www.emelin.org



March 7, 2025

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Birdland at the Emelin Theatre

Mamaroneck, NY- Birdland Jazz Club, "Jazz Corner of the World," and the renowned Emelin Theatre are proud to announce an exciting partnership to present a new jazz series that will showcase the best in the genre today. This collaboration promises to bring world-class performances to audiences in the heart of Westchester County, blending Birdland's storied legacy with the welcoming, intimate setting of the Emelin Theatre.

The new jazz series will feature an eclectic mix of performances, ranging from legendary jazz artists to rising stars, and highlighting the diverse range of sounds and styles that have defined the genre.

"The partnership with Birdland reinforces our commitment to world class programming, right here, in our own community," said David Bander, Executive Director of the Emelin Theatre. "Our community has shown a demand for jazz, and working with Birdland will allow us to present a broad range of top artists to serve our patrons."

"We are thrilled to partner with the Emelin Theatre to bring exceptional jazz performances to Westchester," said Gianni Valenti, Owner of Birdland Jazz Club for over 40 years. "Birdland has always been a space for legendary musicians to shine, and we are excited to extend our reach and share this passion with the great community of jazz lovers in Westchester."

Performances to be announced soon, tickets for the series will be available for purchase on the Emelin Theatre website, www.emelin.org.

About The Emelin Theatre

Founded in 1972, the Emelin is an intimate 264-seat venue presenting world-class performing arts to Westchester County. As a leading non-profit performing arts venue, the Emelin is dedicated to bringing world-class entertainment to Westchester through a diverse array of programming, hosting more than 125 events each year. Each season the Emelin presents numerous events including music, comedy, dance, magic, family theatre, and independent films, and offers community outreach programs. The Emelin provides a broad range of performing arts of the highest integrity in an accessible venue at affordable prices and is proud to serve the needs of our diverse audiences by offering them rich cultural opportunities that inspire, entertain, and educate.

The Emelin Theatre for the Performing Arts is a 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Organization.

For more information about the Emelin Theatre or to purchase tickets, visit our website at <u>www.emelin.org</u> or call (914) 698-0098.

For image requests and more information about events please contact: Kerry Kolenut, Graphic Designer, kerry.kolenut@emelin.org